



2024-06-06 18:46:36

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 592/2021**

MS. SHEFALI KOUL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi, Mr. Yuvraj Francis
and Mr. Guneet Sidhu, Advocates.

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

30.05.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, application for leave to defend filed by defendants is still lying under objections. New Counsel for defendants has stated that he has filed *vakalatnama* today vide diary no. 990538/2022. The counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has filed the reply to leave to defend application but it has not come on record yet.

Defendants have not filed affidavit of assets till date. Defendants are directed to comply with the order of Hon'ble Court dated 16.11.2021 in this regard before next date of hearing.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 25.08.2022.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2022/yo