



2024-04-08 09:51:44

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 592/2021 & I.As. 14868/2021, 14869/2021,
13665/2022, 13666/2022**

MS. SHEFALI KOUL

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Yuvraj Francis, Advocate**
(M:9911702009,email:yuvraj.francis@cjslegal.in)

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate**
for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

05.09.2022

**I.A. 13666/2022 (u/S 151 of CPC for condonation of delay in
refiling the application for leave to defend)**

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the defendants in which they seek condonation of delay of 78 days in re-filing the application for leave to defend. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he needs time to file reply to the same.
2. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 05.01.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022

au