



2024-04-08 09:05

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 592/2021**

MS. SHEFALI KOUL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi and Mr. Yuvraj
Francis, Advocates

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS. Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **05.01.2023**

I.A. 13666/2022 (Delay)

No one has appeared on behalf of the defendants either to take passover or an adjournment, even on second call.

It seems that the defendant does not wish to pursue the instant application. Accordingly, the application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

CS(OS) 592/2021

List on 27th March, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 5, 2023

gs/mg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any