



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 592/2021, I.A. 14868/2021, I.A. 14869/2021 & I.A.
13665/2022**

MS. SHEFALI KOUL Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Naman Joshi and Mr. Guneet
Sidhu, Advocates

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS. Defendants
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
27.03.2023

There is no appearance on behalf of defendants.

List on 15th May, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 27, 2023

Dy/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)