



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 592/2021, I.A. 14868/2021, I.A. 14869/2021, I.A. 13665/2022, I.A. 9366/2023, I.A. 9367/2023  
MS. SHEFALI KOUL ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi, Mr. Ritika Arora,  
Mr. Shivam Gera, Advs. (VC).

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS. .... Defendants

Through: Mr. Piyush Gupta, Mr. Siddharth  
Sharma, Mr. Karan Aggarwal, Mr.  
Shivam Kapoor, Mr. Anuj Tyagi, Mr.  
Piyush Bansal, Mr. Tarun Kalra,  
Advs.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Mr. Vishnu Kant,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**19.03.2024**

List on 13.05.2024.

**MARCH 19, 2024/AR** **DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**