



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 592/2021**

MS. SHEFALI KOUL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi and Ms. Aakriti
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sonal Sinha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

**I.A. 28911/2025 (Application under Order XXXVII Rule 4 read with
Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1)**

1. Mr. Sonal Sinha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.1 has concluded his arguments.
2. List for arguments on behalf of plaintiff/non-applicant on 06.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 19, 2026/jg