



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 592/2021**

MS. SHEFALI KOUL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi and Ms. Aakriti Gupta, Advs.

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sonal Sinha and Mr. Vikas Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 28911/2025 (Application under Order XXXVII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1)

1. Mr. Naman Joshi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff informs the Court that the precept, which has been transferred from this Court to the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, has not been executed.
2. He submits that the executing Court has rolled over the matter to the second week of May.
3. In view of the above, list on 25.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

aj