



\$~3 (Single Bench-Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010351282021

+ **CS(OS) 592/2021**

MS. SHEFALI KOUL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Aakriti Gupta
and Mr. Aryan Asthana, Advs.**

versus

MOHD RAFIQ MIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sonal Sinha, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

I.A. 28911/2025 & I.A. 28912/2025

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of parties are *ad idem* that the present is not a part heard matter.
2. Mr. Naman Joshi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff/non-applicant, on instructions, submits that though the execution is pending before the Court in Jammu and Kashmir but he will not press for the final attachment of the properties of the applicant/defendants in furtherance of the decree, till the next date of hearing. The statement is taken on record and the plaintiff/non-applicant is bound down to the same.
3. List before Roster Bench for direction on 27.08.2026.
4. Order *dasti* under the signatures of the Court Master.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/nsa